

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI****MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.6593 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1              | 07-03-2026  | <p><b><u>TRR, J</u></b></p> <p>The present Writ Petition is filed aggrieved by the action of the respondents in trying to demolish the house property bearing D.No.6A6-36, Assessment No.1036, situated in D.No.115-2 admeasuring 282.07 sq.yards of Ipuru Village and Mandal of Palnadu District, in order to widen the road without taking the midpoint of the existing public road, leaving the other side of the road to satisfy the whims and fancies of the local political leaders and the learned counsel for the petitioner further stated that the property belongs to the petitioner and they have purchased the same under registered sale deed and without issuing any notice, the respondents are trying to demolish the property of the petitioner, which amounts to violation of principles of natural justice as well as Article 21 of the Constitution of India.</p> <p>A detailed counter is required in this matter.</p> <p>As the issue pertains to the demolition of the house property, there shall be an interim direction to the respondents not to take any coercive steps against the building of the writ petitioner bearing D.No.6A6-36, Assessment No.1036, situated in</p> |                    |

|  |  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |  |
|--|--|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|  |  | <p>D.No.115-2 admeasuring 282.07 sq.yards of Ipuru Village and Mandal of Palnadu District, for a period of three weeks.</p> <p>List the case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>TRR, J</b></p> <p>Note: Issue cc today</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">B/O</p> <p style="padding-left: 40px;">siva</p> |  |
|--|--|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|